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« TP ZE ™EHE Auto Negotiation, AUTO MDI-X
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» IGMP Snooping X| &l
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- HEQIT 202 QITH IEEE 802.1x AFE AL 21F
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IEEE 802.3 10Base-T IEEE 802.3u/x/z 100Base-TX/FX, Gigabit SX/LX
- Standard IEEE 802.3ad Port trunk with LACP  IEEE 802.1w Rapid spanning tree protocol
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging IEEE 802.1x Port Authentication Network Control

10/100/1000Mbps TP 242 E(FSEELE21~24)

“RIM5 EE Auto-negotiation, Auto MDI-X
OlE{m[0| A mme SFP 4£&, 1000Mbps-SX/LX SFP 2| &, _
100Mbps-FX SFP 2|, Speed auto detection
- LED HA| Ports: 10/100/1000Mbps Link/Act/Speed, SFP Link
- Back Plane Switching Fabric 48Gbps, 8K MAC Address table, Jumbo Frame 9.6Kbytes

Management Interfaces: Console, Telnet, Web Browser, SNMPv1, v2¢, SNMP v3

VLAN: 802.1Q Tagged Based VLAN, Port VLAN, Q-in-Q, Private VLAN Edge (PVE)
- Layer 2 Spanning Tree: IEEE 802.1D, IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree, IEEE 802.1s MSTP

IEEE 802.3ad LACP / Static Trunk, IGMP (v1/v2/v3) Snooping

IP-Based ACL / MAC-Based ACL, 802.1Q VLAN tag QoS

-2 He| SA2E-20°C~70°C, E&25:-40T ~ 80T
= 5~95% (0|50] Ws|2| 942 A)

100~240VAC, 50/60Hz

440mm (W) x 200mm (D) x 44.5mm (H), 1U

FEYE
] Ak
SFC4000T 10/100/1000Mbps TP 242 E + 100/1000Mbps SFP 442 2 OjL|Z|HE 7|7H|E Z&E
SFP-SX SFP(1.25Gbps) #2&, HE|ZE M&7{2] 220/550m, 850nm, LC 7{HE]
SFP-LX SFP(1.25Gbps) Z2&, Al205C= H4A7{2| 20Km, 1310nm, LC 7{IE
SFP-MM SFP(155Mbps) &2&, BE|ZE, A& 72| 2km, 1310nm, LC HHIE
SFP-SM SFP(155Mbps) 228, A22E, 24712| 20km, 1310nm, LC H4E]
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